Town of Clermont

Town Council Meeting Agenda

January 2, 2024

7:00 pm

Clermont Chattahoochee Center
639 Main Street

CALL TO ORDER:
SWEARING IN OF NEWLY ELECTED OFFICIALS:
APPROVAL OF AGENDA:
INVOCATION AND PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE:
APPOINT 2024 OFFICERS:
MINUTES: DECEMBER 2023
FINANCIAL STATEMENT: NOVEMBER 2023
REPORT: PLANNING AND ZONING:
SECOND READING ON SOLAR PANEL REGULATIONS ORDINANCE 82-2023-12-08: AN ORDINANCE TO ESTABLISH SOLAR REGULATIONS WITHIN THE TOWN OF CLERMONT, GEORGIA; TO PROVIDE FOR THE PURPOSE, DEFINITIONS, SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS, SAFETY INSPECTIONS, REQUIRE REMOVAL OF ABANDONED SYSTEMS TO PROVIDE FOR APPEALS; TO PROVIDE FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE; TO PROVIDE FOR SEVERABILITY OF PROVISIONS; TO REPEAL CONFLICTING ORDINANCES; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.
PROJECT UPDATES:
PUBLIC COMMENTS:
ADJOURN:

If you have a disability or impairment and need special assistance, please get in touch with the Town Clerk prior to the meeting at 770-983-7568 or email amylomax@clermontga.com. The meeting agenda is subject to change.